507882346 05/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7929474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN TADEUSZ BUKSOWICZ	04/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARADISE DOCK & LIFT INC.	
Street Address:	4311A-25 AVENUE	
City:	VERNON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1T 1P5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17401150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)398-3006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7787382611

Email: patentdocketing@lawsonlundell.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD D. OKIMAW **Address Line 1:** 403-460 DOYLE AVE

Address Line 4: KELOWNA, BRITISH COLUMBIA V1Y0C2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. OKIMAW
SIGNATURE:	/R.OKIMAW/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Signed_155090#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_155090#page2.tif

507882346 PATENT REEL: 063494 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

BUKSOWICZ, Jan Tadeusz

of

4311A-25 Avenue

Vernon, British Columbia

V1T 1P5 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the Patents as described below.

Invented by:

BUKSOWICZ, Jan Tadeusz

Country:

Canada

Patent Number:

3,128,217

Filing Date:

August 12, 2021

Title of Invention:

BOAT LIFT

Country:

United States

Patent Number:

17/401.150

Filing Date:

August 12, 2021

Title of Invention:

BOAT LIFT

AND WHEREAS

PARADISE DOCK & LIFT INC.

of

4311A-25 Avenue

Vernon, British Columbia

V1T 1P5 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said interest in the said invention described in said patent, the patent itself and in any patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

REEL: 063494 FRAME: 0458

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

EXECUTED AT Verse, Disk Clark Canada, this 18 day of Apr. 2023.

Witness's Signature

Jan Tadeusz Buksowicz

Matthou Golffe

Witness's Name

1079 Mt (Ja Ir)

<u>Vピハルハ BC VIS 3Z3</u> Witness's Address

> Page 2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 063494 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 05/01/2023